

AMALTHIA S.A

<b>Product name</b>	<b>KALAMATA OLIVES PIITED – HALVES- SLICED</b> (natural-not-pasteurized)		
<b>Ingredients</b>	Olives, water, salt, vinegar	<b><u>additives:</u></b> In case of fresh fruit it may contain potassium sorbate(E202). It will be declared on label.	
<b>Product attributes (a<sub>w</sub>; pH; % salt content; etc)</b>	α <sub>w</sub> =0.976, moisture:70% <u>Filling brine:</u> 3.8≤pH≤4.2 with salt content ≤8°Be'		
<b>Microbiological specifications</b>	<i>E.coli</i> <10cfu/g <i>St. aureus</i> <100cfu/g <i>Salmonella</i> spp.: 0 cfu/25g <i>L. monocytogenes</i> :0 cfu /25g		
<b>Chemical contaminants</b>	Pb≤0.1ppm, Cd≤0.1ppm (E.C. 1881/2006) <u>Pesticide residues:</u> In conformance to <i>Codex Alimentarius</i> (FAO/WHO, 1998, Residues of Pesticides in Foods and Animals Feeds/ <i>Codex Alimentarius</i> CX/PR 98/6 FAO/WHO) and EU 396/2005 & 299/2008		
<b>Quality attributes</b>	Product category: Extra (or Fancy) according to: International Olive Oil Council (COI/OT/NC no 1-12-2004) <i>Codex Alimentarius</i> (Codex Stan 66-1981-Rev. 1-1987)		
<b>Sensorial attributes</b>	Characteristic brown to red black color Intact firm fruits Salty taste, typical for the product		
<b>Nutritional Value (in 100g product)</b>			
Energy (kJ)	1162	Fat (total)	29.5
Energy (Kcal)	278	saturated	2.76
Proteins (g)	1.7	Trans	0.13
Carbohydrates (g)	1.4	polyunsaturated	2.66
Sugars (g)	<0.5	Monounsaturated	18.4
Salt (g) / Sodium(mg)	4.4 /1773	Dietary fiber	2.8
<b>Use</b>	Ready to serve product. No need for further processing		
<b>Allergenic Ingredients</b>	The product does not contains substances or products ( causing allergies or intolerances ) that are listed in Annex II of EU 1169/2011		
<b>Consumer groups</b>	The product is consumed by all consumers apart from babies up to one years old		
<b>Primary packaging</b>	Tins, or Vacuum PE bag, or (PP) containers		
<b>Secondary packaging</b>	Carton box or carton disk and PVC film		
<b>Shelf life</b>	24 months after packaging date		
<b>Storage</b>	It is stored in dry and cool place (not under direct sunlight) till expiry date		
<b>Storage after opening</b>			
<b>Labeling information</b>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Producers' or Importer's or Distributor name and headquarters</li> <li>2. product name</li> <li>3. quality category and size grading</li> <li>4. lot number</li> </ol>		

MANUFACTURER PRODUCT SPEC SHEET DISTRIBUTED BY

**GauchtGourmet** 17401 TRITON SCHERTZ TX 78154

PHONE: 210-277- 7930 FAX: 210-497- 2364 EMAIL: INFO@GAUCHOGOURMET.COM

## AMALTHIA S.A

	5. expiry date 6. drained weight according to E.C. 1169/2011
<b>GMO labeling</b>	No use of GMOs The raw materials are not coming from GMOs (E.C. 1829/2003 & 1830/2003)
<b>Mandatory and advisory warning statements on the label</b>	May contain pits or pit fragments
<b>Distribution</b>	Distributed with closed type vehicles under normal environmental temperature

Size grading categories:

Category	size*	Category	size*
ATLAS	70/90	JUMBO	181/200
S. MAMOUTH	90/110	EXTRA LARGE	201/230
MAMOUTH	101/110	LARGE	231/260
S. COLOSSAL	111/120	SUPERIOR	261/290
COLOSSAL	121/140	BRILIANT	291/330
GIANTS	141/160	FINE	331/360
EXTRA JUMBO	161/180	BULLETS	361/400

\*olive fruit number in 1 kg weight